
Pos

DP

1

PRO3

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

SPO

1

SPU

1

2

3

4

No.

62

166

108

73

102

131

41

7

156

183

389

68

319

78

336

118

75

378

350

32

8

788

180

Name

Don Tanner

Andrew Newell

Dan Gavrila

Rob Dunn

Dan Rogers

Martin Berryman

Rob Johnston

James Colborn

Will Diefenbach

Charles Hurley

Dean Wierman

Fred Wright

Jim Cissell

Jason Vein

Joe White

Steve Schaeffer

John McDermott

Bruce Humberstone

George Nordling

Brad Greco

Terry Overdiek

Jeff Remfert

Darren Dilley

Town

Hood River OR

Bellevue WA

Kirkland WA

Seattle WA

Anchorage AK

Coquitlam BC

Abbotsford BC

Kirkland WA

Kirkland WA

Monroe WA

Bellevue WA

Mercer Island WA

Seattle WA

Bellevue WA

Spokane WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Seattle WA

Oregon City OR

Lynnwood WA

Surrey BC

Vancouver BC

Hillsboro OR

Club

TC

BMWCCA

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

BMWCCA

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

IRDC

BMWCCA

NWMS

BMWCCA

BMWCCA

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

NASA

TC

Make

Datsun 240z

BMW 325i Race Car

BMW 325is

BMW 325is

BMW 325

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda RX2

Mazda RX7

Mazda RX7

Color

Yellow/Green/Bl

White/Blue

Blk/Red/Yellow

Blue

White

White

Red

Black/Gray

White/Blue

Lime Green

Blue/Red

Blue

Yellow

Blue/Orange

Green

Black

Black/Blue

Blue/White

Orangegasm

White/Blue

black/red

org-blk

Laps

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

NASA

ICSCC

Sponsor

Tanner's Automotive $ Top Tec

Strictly BMW

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

Car Tender

Adare Motorsports

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles

Adare Motorsports

Strictly BMW

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare Motorsports

TC Motorsports

West Werks

VoiceGuy.com

Grip Racing/TireShavingNW.com/Adare Motorsports

Adare Motorsports

SuperGraphics

"GoEnzo.com, Seattle 7 Writers, nuun: Portable electrolyte hydration, Car Tender"

Traks Clothing/Ralley Tuned/JRM/Splitfire

Allan Autotech/ Safelight Communications

Allan Autotech/Alternative Cartage/ Retro Racing

Cheap Fast Racing & Bert Dilley

Best Tm

2:02.963

1:57.165

1:57.506

1:58.281

1:58.244

1:58.525

1:59.362

2:00.378

2:00.762

2:00.434

2:00.936

2:00.728

2:01.880

2:01.527

2:02.516

2:02.555

2:03.901

2:02.172

1:54.657

1:56.616

1:57.298

2:00.914

1:57.688

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:09:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

21.662

Avg. Speed

73.946

Best Lap Tm

1:54.657

Best Speed

75.355

Best Lap by

350 - George Nordling

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 1

Race

Race started at 14:12:23

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/29/2011 02:10 PM



Pos

CR

1

2

CSM

1

Not classified

DNF

EP

1

GP

1

H4

1

ITX

1

2

Not classified

DQ

PRO7

1

2

SM

1

2

3

4

5

6

No.

34

139

32

07

99

56

03

5

328

101

57

187

43

113

135

09

29

173

Name

Dale Champion

Daniel Shrader

Chris Heinrich

Jeffrey Clark

Jon Bonforte

Peter Linssen

Noriko Hamaguchi

Rick Delamare

Mike Delamare

Kenneth Koehler

Duane Martinsen

Mark Ridgeway

Dave Dunning

Andrew Robottom

Mike Tripp

Scott Faris

Frank DiMiceli

Austin Smith

Town

Oakland OR

Vancouver WA

Portland OR

Puyallup WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Seattle WA

Snohomish WA

Snohomish WA

Salt Lake City UT

Port Orchard WA

Vashon WA

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Forest Grove OR

Lake Oswego OR

Renton WA

Bend OR

Club

CSCC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

IRDC

TC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

IRDC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

CSCC

IRDC

TC

Make

Volkswagen Rabbit

Volkswagen Rabbit

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Volkswagen Golf 16V

Opel Manta

Acura Integra

Honda CRX

Honda CRX Si

Honda CRX

Mazda RX-7

Mazda RX-7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Color

Silver

White/Blue

Red

Yellow

White

Silver/Black

White

Red

Red

RED

Orange

White

Blue/Slvr/Grn

Lt Blue/Red

White

Red

Red/Blue

White

Laps

11

11

12

11

12

12

11

12

12

11

12

11

12

12

12

12

11

11

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

St. John's Auto Center/Advantage Collision Center

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

Jeff's Auto &amp; Friends

Matrix Integrated

Vshop/Laurelwood Public House

Team  Hayai

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

Burien Honda

Twin Brothers Racing

Masterpiece Painting

Advantage Collision Center/St John's Auto Center

Straightline Autobody &amp; Paint/JSF Communications/Peake Sun Control/Belfanti M-sports/Master Mech

Advantage Collision

Safaris Motorsports

TC Motorsports

Best Tm

2:09.513

2:11.684

2:00.616

2:00.753

2:01.143

2:04.720

2:13.611

2:00.310

2:06.274

2:14.820

2:06.695

2:13.641

2:02.219

2:05.340

2:05.278

2:05.638

2:05.307

2:06.253

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 471 Disqualified per Steward - Dangerous Driving

Car 101 Disqualified per Steward - Underweight

Car 173 Loss of 1 Lap per Steward - Pass Under Yellow

Per Race Steward - 6/3/11 - results amended to score 1 additional lap - checkered in the pit lane.

Printed: 6/3/2011 7:55:53 AM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

13.818

Avg. Speed

70.931

Best Lap Tm

2:00.310

Best Speed

71.814

Best Lap by

5 - Rick Delamare

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 2

Race

Race started at 14:51:46

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/29/2011 02:50 PM

Page 1/2



Pos

DQ

No.

471

Name

Zac Zawisza

Town

Kelowna BC

Club

SCCBC

Make

Mazda Miata

Color

Red/Blue

Laps License

ICSCC

Sponsor

TC Motorsports

Best Tm

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

Car 471 Disqualified per Steward - Dangerous Driving

Car 101 Disqualified per Steward - Underweight

Car 173 Loss of 1 Lap per Steward - Pass Under Yellow

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:10:41 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

10.064

Avg. Speed

71.200

Best Lap Tm

2:00.310

Best Speed

71.814

Best Lap by

5 - Rick Delamare

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 2

Race

Race started at 14:51:46

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/29/2011 02:50 PM

Page 2/2



Pos

CF

1

2

FC

1

2

FF

1

No.

08

797

04

97

52

Name

James Hepburn

Tom Abernathy

Greg Coffin

Daryl Harsha

Bruce Boyd

Town

Vancouver BC

Calgary AB

Veradale WA

North Bend OR

Sammamish WA

Club

CSCC

SCCA

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

Make

Crossle 35F

Crossle 25F

Mygale US99 F2000

Van Diemen RF83 FC

Tiga Formula Ford

Color

Black

Yellow

Blue

Black

White and Blue

Laps

17

15

17

16

16

License

ICSCC

FIA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Scuderia Ursa

"Labels West, MC Autobody"

Best Tm

1:48.931

1:59.747

1:45.256

1:55.753

1:55.228

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:11:27 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

52.334

Avg. Speed

80.329

Best Lap Tm

1:45.256

Best Speed

82.086

Best Lap by

04 - Greg Coffin

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 3

Race

Race started at 15:33:04

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/29/2011 03:30 PM



Pos

AS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

Not classified

DNF

GT3

1

ITE

1

RS

1

2

ST

1

2

3

No.

761

03

2

18

79

10

6

474

121

180

430

41

131

102

311

9

Name

Jon Davies

Kevin Smith

William Dallas

Brian Rissberger

Don Thieman

John Rissberger

Carl Clinton

Gary Presting Jr

Dylan Olsen

Darren Dilley

Steven Powell

Rob Johnston

David Stenner

Dan Rogers

Adam Harding

Steve Clinton

Town

Hood River OR

Hillsboro OR

Portland OR

Aurora OR

Washougal WA

Aurora OR

Gresham OR

Portland OR

Kelso WA

Hillsboro OR

Beavercreek OR

Abbotsford BC

Port Coquitlam BC

Anchorage AK

Colbert WA

Kent WA

Club

SCCA

TC

CSCC

TC

CSCC

TC

TC

CSCC

TC

TC

CSCC

SCCBC

SCCBC

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

Make

Ford Mustang

Pontiac Firebird

Pontiac Trans Am

Chevrolet Camaro

Ford Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro SS

Ford Saleen Mustang

Chevrolet Camaro

Mustang

Mazda RX7

FFR Challenge

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325

BMW M3

Subaru WRX STi

Color

Red

Yellow

Lime Green

Blue

Blue/orange

Blue

Yellow

Lime Green

red

org-blk

Yellow

Red

White

White

Estroial blue

Blue

Laps

15

15

15

15

14

14

14

14

9

15

14

15

15

15

14

8

License

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

E &amp; L Auto Parts

Stacey &amp; Holly Smith

East Portland Auto Body/Baxter Auto Parts/Gary's Auto Repair

"Errin, Rissberger Motorsports"

Sheryl/Rissberger Motorsports

EastCo Machine / Big Oak Century Farm

Gary's Auto Repair/East Portland Auto Body/Baxter's Auto Parts

Olsen Racing Team

Cheap Fast Racing & Bert Dilley

Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

Adare Motorsports

Hard Motorsports

My Wife/Trackaroo.com/Pat's Autosport/Cobb Tuning Surgeline

Best Tm

1:54.427

1:54.554

1:57.053

1:59.454

2:02.282

2:02.506

2:03.271

2:06.295

1:54.914

1:58.556

2:06.669

1:58.804

2:01.219

2:01.299

1:55.125

1:55.113

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:11:59 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

16.414

Avg. Speed

74.745

Best Lap Tm

1:54.427

Best Speed

75.507

Best Lap by

761 - Jon Davies

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 4

Race

Race started at 16:13:51

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/29/2011 04:10 PM



Pos

EIP

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Not classified

DNF

DNF

DQ

FIP

1

2

GTL

1

2

ITA

1

2

3

4

5

Not classified

DNF

DNS

DQ

ITS

No.

24

99

73

131

7

336

68

389

378

41

108

309

147

62

16

67

5

47

10

02

49

788

07

471

Name

Mark Hanken

Karen Stimson

Rob Dunn

Martin Berryman

James Colborn

Joe White

Fred Wright

Dean Wierman

Bruce Humberstone

David Stenner

Dan Gavrila

Jamie Cissell

Jack DeChristopher

Eric Howell

Scott Shobert

Ron Johnson

Rick Delamare

Tucker Sheppy

Colin Koehler

Garrett Clark

Roldan de Guzman

Chris McIntire

Jeffrey Clark

Zac Zawisza

Town

Scappoose OR

Battle Ground WA

Seattle WA

Coquitlam BC

Kirkland WA

Spokane WA

Mercer Island WA

Bellevue WA

Seattle WA

Port Coquitlam BC

Kirkland WA

Burien WA

Portland OR

Portland OR

Vancouver WA

Seattle WA

Snohomish WA

Beaverton OR

Bothell WA

Corvallis OR

Seattle WA

Burnaby BC

Puyallup WA

Kelowna BC

Club

TC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

NWMS

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

IRDC

TC

TC

TC

IRDC

TC

CSCC

IRDC

CSCC

IRDC

SCCBC

IRDC

SCCA

Make

Mazda RX-2

Mazda RX-7

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 355i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

BMW 325i

Datsun 510

Honda Civic

Mazda RX-3

Volkswagen Rabbit

Honda CRX

BMW 325e

Honda CRX Si

Toyota Corolla GT-S

Acura Integra

Mazda RX7

Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Color

White/Blue

Yellow

Blue

White

Black/Gray

Green

blue

Blue/Red

Red

Blk/Red/Yellow

Yellow

White/Red

Blue/Black

Yellow

Maroon/gold

Red

Black/White

Red

Red

White

Gray/Red

Yellow

Red/Blue

Laps

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

7

5

14

15

15

15

14

15

15

15

14

10

8

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

CACC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Retro Racing Team/Allen Autotech/ACI

God

Car Tender

BimmerWorld/DiffsOnline.com

Adare Motorsports

Adare Motorsports

TC Motorsports

Bimmerworld/Mr. Noodles

DNA Racing/Adare Motorsports

VoiceGuy.com

DeChristopher Investments LLC

Master Mechanics/Competition Motorsports

The Perfect Wife

Hydro Physics Pipe Inspection

Eric Blois/Bloising Saddles

Burien Honda

vendettacycles.com

Team Hayai/Kito Autosport

Allan Autotech / Alternative Cartage/ Retro Racing

Jeff's Auto &amp; Friends

TC Motorsports

Best Tm

1:56.484

1:57.321

1:59.220

1:59.433

1:59.384

2:00.130

2:00.683

2:00.765

2:01.515

2:00.787

1:58.844

2:00.552

2:00.553

2:03.513

2:03.437

2:09.688

1:59.288

1:59.120

1:59.766

2:06.724

2:03.140

2:03.419

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

471 disqualified from event for dangerous driving per Race Steward

309 one lap penalty for pass under yellow per Race Steward

309 disqualified for avoidable contact per Race Steward

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:12:34 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

23.995

Avg. Speed

72.800

Best Lap Tm

1:56.484

Best Speed

74.173

Best Lap by

24 - Mark Hanken

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 5

Race

Race started at 16:54:44

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/29/2011 04:50 PM

Page 1/2



Pos

1

2

3

Not classified

DNS

No.

2

72

01

84

Name

Ron Tanner

Jon Wilson

Eric Schwenter

Scott Haynes

Town

Portland OR

Portland OR

Milwaukie OR

Woodinville WA

Club

TC

TC

CSCC

IRDC

Make

Nissan 240Z

Datsun 240Z

Porsche 944

Volkswagen Golf

Color

Yellow/Blu/Grn

Multi

India Red

Red

Laps

15

15

15

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Tanner's Automotive/Top Tech

Top Tech Motorsports

Matrix Integrated/Codex Motorsports

NGK Spark Plugs/Dumonde Tech Racing Oil

Best Tm

2:00.017

2:00.885

2:00.603

Sorted on Laps

Announcements

471 disqualified from event for dangerous driving per Race Steward

309 one lap penalty for pass under yellow per Race Steward

309 disqualified for avoidable contact per Race Steward

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:12:34 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

23.995

Avg. Speed

72.800

Best Lap Tm

1:56.484

Best Speed

74.173

Best Lap by

24 - Mark Hanken

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 5

Race

Race started at 16:54:44

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/29/2011 04:50 PM

Page 2/2



Pos

ESR

1

2

3

4

FSR

1

2

FV

1

NOW

1

S2

1

No.

764

710

46

714

707

8

54

333

37

Name

Kirk Hall

David Neveaux

Robert Hornbeck

Keith Van Dyne

Lindsay McDiarmid

Lee Fjellanger

Paul Whitworth

Rod Schaeffer

John Bachofner

Town

Washougal WA

Surrey BC

Concrete WA

Vancouver WA

Tualatin OR

Bothell WA

Victoria BC

Silverton OR

Battle Ground WA

Club

CSCC

SCCBC

IRDC

CSCC

SCCA

IRDC

VMSC

CSCC

TC

Make

Legend Chevy Coupe

Chevrolet Legends

Ford Sedan

Dodge Sedan

LMD-010 DSR

Diasio 962

Caldwell D-13

Crossle 25F

Swift DB-2

Color

silv/blk

Burgundy/Cream

Blue

blk-silver

Metallic Grn

Red

White

Green

White

Laps

14

14

14

14

16

13

13

14

16

License

ICSCC

INEX

ICSCC

ICSCC

SCCA

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Acc-U-Set Construction

Advanced Film &amp; Video

House of Heather

Southern Cross Motorsports

Social Security at Play

Ellice Automotive

Abiqua Motorsports

Curran Coil Springs Inc/Pst Motorsports

Best Tm

2:01.136

2:03.577

2:06.088

2:05.630

1:43.967

2:10.558

2:15.624

2:05.665

1:47.249

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/29/2011 9:13:18 PM

Chief of Timing & Scoring

Race Steward

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

28.822

Avg. Speed

80.418

Best Lap Tm

1:43.967

Best Speed

83.103

Best Lap by

707 - Lindsay McDiarmid

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 6

Race

Race started at 13:34:12

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/29/2011 01:30 PM



Pos

NCW

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

No.

311

494

389

336

345

380

493

328

411

320

496

339

Name

Adam Harding

Chuck Baker

Dean Wierman

Joe White

John Wiley

John Scragg

Colin Waltz

Mike Delamare

Terry Amundson

Doug Rawlyk

Ryan Hieronymus

George Todd

Town

Salem OR

Bellevue WA

Spokane WA

Bend OR

Seattle WA

Portland OR

Snohomish WA

La Center WA

Calgary Alberta

Normandy Park WA

Milwaukie OR

Club

CSCC

NWMS

NWMS

CSCC

IRDC

TC

IRDC

TC

SCCBC

BMWCCA

TC

Make

BMW M3

Chevrolet Monte Carlo

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325i

BMW 325is

Mazda Miata

Honda CRX Si

Nissan 240sx

BMW 325

BMW 325IS

Toyota MR2

Color

blue

Yellow / Black

Blue/Red

Green

White/Green/Yel

Red/Black

Blue/Orange

Red

black

black

Silver

Blue/White

Laps

14

14

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

13

11

11

License

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

ICSCC

Sponsor

Baker's Nursery

TC Motorsports

Adare Motorsports

Your Mum

"Master Mechanics, Waterleaf Architecture, STAR Projects"

Flat Out Flat Broke Motorsports

Master Mechanics

Best Tm

1:55.970

1:55.815

2:01.561

2:02.692

2:03.882

2:05.456

2:05.369

2:07.558

2:10.762

2:06.564

1:59.319

2:28.610

Sorted on Laps
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Chief of Timing & Scoring

License Director

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to:  Oregon Raceway Park

Margin of Victory

33.142

Avg. Speed

65.029

Best Lap Tm

1:55.815

Best Speed

74.602

Best Lap by

494 - Chuck Baker

Double Dipper Grand Prix - ICSCC #3

Group 7

Race

Race started at 17:06:00

Oregon Raceway Park 2.400 Miles

5/28/2011 05:00 PM


